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When tightening gland nut

グランドナット突き当て締め付け時
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Lot number (NOTE7)

ロット番号表示 (注7)

12

Applicable cable φ4.8±0.2 (NOTE3)

適合ケーブル φ4.8±0.2 (注3)
2

2
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NOTE1. This drawing shows the appearance of the FO-BD7D plug connector.
    注1.本図面は、FO-BD7Dプラグコネクタの外観を示したものです。
NOTE2. Please prepare the LC connector harness by customer.
    注2.LCコネクタハーネスはお客様でご用意ください。
NOTE3. Please use φ4.8mm±0.2mm for the diameter of the optical fiber cable.
    注3.ケーブル外径はφ4.8mm±0.2mmをご使用ください。
NOTE4. Demonstrates waterproof performance when mated with FO-BD7-R (FO-BD7
              receptacle connector:SJ121366). 
              This product alone is not waterproof.
        FO-BD7-R(FO-BD7レセプタクル：SJ121366)と嵌合時に防水性を有します。
    注4.本製品単体での防水性はありません。
NOTE5. This connector is compatible with duplex SFP modules (LC duplex) and
              simplex SFP modules (LC simplex).
    注5.本コネクタは、2心SFPモジュール(LC duplex)と1心SFPモジュール(LC simplex)に
              適応可能です。
NOTE6. Please prepare the SFP module by customer.Please contact us for applicable
              SFP range dimensions.
    注6.SFPモジュールはお客様でご用意ください。適用SFP範囲寸法は別途お問い合わせ願います。
NOTE7. The lot number is displayed at the position shown in the figure.
    注7.図示の位置にロット番号を表記します。
NOTE8. It will be delivered with the protective cap attached to the connector.
    注8.コネクタは、保護キャップを取り付けて個装します。
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Part Shape Change
部品形状変更

N.KATAGIYAMA N.KATAGIYAMA ― H.SHIMAZU

2 FO-BD7-BL-DC 1 Synthetic resin － －

1 FO-BD7D-PLUG-CONNECTOR 1 Synthetic resin, others Chrome plating －
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